Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Keith Davis			07/07/2009		
Keith Chung			06/07/2009		
Jaime Buckley			07/07/2009		
Adit Uppal		07/07/2009			
Mike Pacifico		07/13/2009			
David Pugliese			07/13/2009		
Name:					
Name:					
Street Address:	1400 Lake Hearn Drive, N.E.				
City:	Atlanta				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30319				
		Numb	er		
Property Type					
Application Number:		12504259			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	(678)37 he cent via US	'3-4746 S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi	ful		
Phone:	678-373	-	' <i>с</i> и.		
Email:					
Email: Correspondent Name:	: Benjam				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	37 Cree	ekside Court			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	37 Cree				
Correspondent Name:	37 Cree Acworth	ekside Court			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	37 Cree Acworth NUMBER:	ekside Court n, GEORGIA 30101			

Total Attachments: 8
source=Assignment - Pay Back Calling Plan#page1.tif
source=Assignment - Pay Back Calling Plan#page2.tif
source=Assignment - Pay Back Calling Plan#page3.tif
source=Assignment - Pay Back Calling Plan#page4.tif
source=Assignment - Pay Back Calling Plan#page5.tif
source=Assignment - Pay Back Calling Plan#page6.tif
source=Assignment - Pay Back Calling Plan#page7.tif
source=Assignment - Pay Back Calling Plan#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by Keith Davis, residing at 4280 Woodward Way, City of Cumming, State of Georgia, Zip Code 30041, Keith Chung, residing at 61 Vinings Lake Drive, City of Mableton, State of GA, Zip Code 30126, Jaime Buckley, residing at 2534 Summit Cove Drive, City of Duluth, State of GA, Zip Code 30097, Adit Uppal, residing at 125 Haven Bluff, City of Alpharetta, State of GA, Zip Code 30022, Mike Pacifico, residing at 1195 Rugglestone Way, City of Duluth, State of GA, Zip Code 30022, Mike Pacifico, residing at 1195 Rugglestone Way, City of Duluth, State of GA, Zip Code 30097 and David Pugliese, residing at 205 Spring Falls Road, City of Milton, State of GA, Zip Code 30004("ASSIGNOR") to COX COMMUNICATIONS, Inc, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office at 1400 Lake Hearn Drive City of Atlanta, State of Georgia, Zip Code 30319 ("ASSIGNEE").

FOR AT LEAST ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention entitled **Payback Calling Plan**, as described and/or claimed in an application for patent of the United States of America, Application No. <u>12/504,259</u>, filed <u>7/16/2009</u> (if said number and date are not herein written, ASSIGNOR authorizes said number to be supplied hereafter). A Declaration for the application has been executed on <u>ASSIGNOR further does hereby sell</u>,

assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNOR'S invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in ASSIGNEE's name.

1

ASSIGNOR HEREBY PROMISES AND AGREES that ASSIGNOR will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

Keith Davis, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF COUNTY OF

SS.

Before me personally appeared Keith Davis, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. $\Box = I$

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 1/1/2 day of



PATENT REEL: 026846 FRAME: 0797



•

Keith Chung, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared Keith Chung, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this day of
Sworn to before me and upscribed in my presence this <u>///</u> day of
Some Sil hand States
E Som BEL QNULL CHLACK
22 AND /SE NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARY PUBLIC
The second of the second secon
W// COUN NOT
\sim
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Jalme Buckley, ASSIGNOR
Jaime Brokley, Appload
Annual
STATE OF Georgia :
COUNTY OF Bickalb :

Before me personally appeared Jaime Buckley, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 1/4/ day of , 2009. SOTARY PUBL AND CU.





PATENT REEL: 026846 FRAME: 0799

Adit Uppal, ASSIGNOR

STATE OF UA	4 14	
COUNTY OF DEKALB	*	SS

Before me personally appeared Adit Uppal, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he

executed the same, of his did free will and for the purposes set forth. day of BI IC Mike Pacifico, ASSIGNOR STATE OF 1.00.2 SS. COUNTY OF & Show

Before me personally appeared Mike Pacifico, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this _____ day of

r the ____, 2009.

NOTARY PUBLIC Annette Clarke Notery Public, Fulton County, GA My Commission Expires July 15, 2013



karnin (jare) konsep karne finden (arre) – d na finden ame finden (arre) – d

> PATENT REEL: 026846 FRAME: 0801

David Pugliese, ASSIGNOR

SS. COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared David Pugliese, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this _____ day of ________, 2009.

NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public, Fution County, ock My Commission Expires July 15, 2011

**RECORDED: 09/01/2011** 

5